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Final 1997 Division IIB,Cumu|atiy^^^^ Statistics Report 
Institution Catholic University •„, 10 for 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games) 
H.«d«oi.ch Tom C l a r k 

Independent 

Season record. 

Conference record 

10 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Playar 
Code 

First and Last Name 

Je f f Clay 

KpAnn Rir.ca 

A. Notarfrancescc 

Sammy Briggs 

Mike Hi in tier 

John Jones 

Ben Easl ick 

Brian Esposito 

Greg Sesnv 

Xavier Tan 

Ryan Zarzycki 

Aaron Ybarra 

n a r r e l l W i l l i e 

David Thornton 

Lou Decree 

James Geissler 
^ Ml k^ Torrey 
Tim Avers 

Rc>V -SV^c\fir^oA 
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10 
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3: 
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q 
10 

nusHiNb 
Ruihet 

86 

241 

7 

26 
9 

2 

1 

395 

Hel 

210 
1307 

105 

1,02 

31 

-2 

0 

1790 

TDt 

3 
19 

2 

1 

0 

0 

25 

PASSlKt 

Att 

306 

1 

6 

4 

4 

322 

Comp 

208 

1 

4 

3 

0 

216 

11013461 802 |4 1 255 113 

lot 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

6 

py 

Yardt 

2990 

30 

16 

68 

0 

310^ 

168 

TOt 

35 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3! 

L 1 

TOTAL OFF 

Playt 

392 

241 

7 

1 

26 

15 

6 

1 717 

3 601 

Yanlt 

3200 

1307 

105 

30 

102 

47 

65 

4894 

2483 

1 

RECEIVINQ 

Ho 

112 

1 

16 

39 

23 

12 

4 

4 

2 

1 

1 

216 

117 

Yardt 

1,625 

30 

197 

594 

372 

135 

66 

31 

19 

15 

6 
1 

3104 

1935 

TOt 

20 

2 

5 

2 

3 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

35 

M ^ I N T RkT 

No 

3 

2 

1 

1 

7 

13 |6 

Yanlt 

3 

25 

24 

• ' 

52 

4 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

> 

X 

PUimNG 

No 

31 

31 

Yardt 

1043 

1043 

0\ 66 2260 

(won) 

PUin RETURNS 

No 

5 

15 

3 

24 

11 

Yardi 

27 

157 

17 

209 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

74 p 

(lost) (tied) 

to RETURNS 1 

No 

13 

5 

2 

1 

2 

23 

67 

Yard! 

253 

85 

55 

0 

0 

393 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1005 0 1 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRSTDOWNS 

Rush 

102 
^ 

Pass 

114 
- l l 

Pen 

11 
I4> 

Total 

227 
I3S 

PEN/ 

No 

73 
Sf, 

LTIES 

Yards 

541 
q-io 

FUIMBLES 

No 
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ZO 
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i4 

SCORING 
DafensiveXRs 

Kick Retums 
Att Made 

Int 
Att Made 

Saf 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 
1 

I 
1 

FUIM ILE RETURNS 

No Yards TD 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Kick Ratuma Intenwptlona 
Player Att Made Playsr 

IMPORTANT Ttie nationai per game rank 
ings are b a s e d on g a m e s an Indiv idual 
actually plays It is a game played If he Is 
in the l ineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 
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Institution Catholic University 

OPPONENT 

1 Greensboro 

5_ 

6 

>1.3 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

49 7 A 

2 Bridgewater^ (VA) 35 

3 Randolph-Macon 34 

4 Dickinson ^^^ 35_ 

Franklin & Marsh 35 

La Salle 3ArO 61 

0 

21 

21 

21 

1997 RESULTS 
ATTEND

ANCE 
2713 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

1309 

1400 

2237 

2567 

5845 

OPPONENT ^1 

FDU-Madison 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

8 Hampden-Sydney 40 

9 I h i e l 1**^ 

10 Albright f̂  

U 
For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

51 

V 40 

42 

44 

14 

10 

0 

22 

A 

H 

H 

H 

4000 

4822 

859 

5270 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored^ 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Min) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

Ust 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player 

15 
15 
17 

310 

Jef f Clay 
Je t f Lilay 
Je f f Clay 
Je f f Clay 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total 

759 La Sal le 

Opponent 

Greensboru 
KandoIph-Macon 
La Sal le 
La Sal le 

Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should Qot include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 
Kevin Ricca 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) 
Kevin Riccra 

RECEIVING (120 catcfies or 3,000 yards) circie 
Je f f Clav 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING (Mm 225 points) 
Jeff Clav 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

HELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) ^ 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Mm 3,500 yards) 
Teff r.i ay 

Years Games Plays 
1994-97 38 1,056 

Years Games 

Years Games Att 
1994-97 38 1,190 

Jton (WR SE FUTE WB RB) YearS 

1994-97 
Years 

Years Games 
1994-97 36 

Years 

Years 

Years Games Rush 
1994-97 36 46 4 

Rushes 

Comp 
713 -
Games 

3 6 ' 
Games 

TDs 
44 . 
Games 

Games 

Recv Int 
,101 

NetYards 

Int Yards 
56 -9,469 

Catches Yards 
269 4,101 
Punts Yards 

PATs FGs 
1 

Int Yards 

Att Made 

PR KOR 
219 261 

Yards 
9,982 
TD 

TD 
90 
TD 

44 
Avg 

Pts 
266 
TD 

Long 

Yards 
4,627 


