124	titution <u>Ca</u>	tholic	lniv	F	ina tv	19	97	Div	isi	on	RETU III (JRN Cl Do no	BY M	IONDAY	, NOV VE F Bason (Tor	EMBER OOT ames) 1 Clar	124 ba l k	II S	tatis	stie	cs		ort	10		0				as are b	ased o	on name	l per game is an indi e played i play whe	leuhiv
INE						tor	(No)	£	james				Mea	id coach							:	Season r	ecora _	(won)	-	(lost)	_	(tied)					<u> </u>	
									Cor	fere	nce n	ame	<u></u> Iı	ndepend	lent						Conf	ference r	ecord	(won)	-	(lost)		(tied)	_					
Player	First and L	ast Name	T CL	Pos	6 1	RUSHING			PASSIN	G		- 1	T	DTAL OFF		RECEIVING		— ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––	PASS INT RE	r í		PUNTING		PUNT RETUR	INS		KO RETUR		Total	Offe	tensive X		Field Goals	s Total
Code					Rush		TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TOs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDa	e No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	Na	Yards		TDs	Att Ma			Att Mad	e Points
	Jeff Clay		SR	WR	10	_		_		-					112	1,625	20						5	27	0				20	1 ⊥	+	+	_+-	120
	Kevin Rica	a	SR	QB :	LO 8	6 210	<u> 3</u>	306	208	6	<u>2990</u>	35	392	3200	1	30			<u> </u>				_						3	$\downarrow \downarrow$	2			18
<u> </u>	A. Notarfi	ancesco	so	RB	10 24	1 130	7 <u>19</u>	ļ		 			241	1307	16	<u>197</u>	2		<u> </u>										21	$\downarrow \downarrow$	2			130
 	Sammy Brig	gs	SR	WR :	10	7 10	5						7	105	39	594	5		L				_		-	13	253	0	5	\square		2		34
	Mike Hunt	er	JR	WR 1	0			1	1	0	30	0	1	30	23	372	2 2												2					12 32
	John Jone	S	SR	WR 1	0 20	5 10	2 2		 				26	102	12	135) 3						15	157	0	5	85	0	5					
	Ben Easlı	ck	SO	P 1	0	9 3	31 1	6	4	0	16	0	_ 15	47							31	1043												6
	Brian Esp	osito	SO	QB	3	2 -	-3 0	4	3	0	68	0	6	65							_													
	Greg Sesr	v	JR	TE 1	.0										4	66	5 1																	
	Xavier Ta	n	SO	WR	7										4	31	1						3	17	0	2	55	50						
	Ryan Zarz	vckı	FR	ОВ	4	1	do	4	0	0	0	0																						
	Aaron Yba	rra	SO	WR	6										2	19	9 0									1	0	0						
	Darrell V	/1111e	FR	DB	9												Γ	3	3	0														
	David The			DB 1											:			2	25	0						2	0	0			Τ			
	Lou DeCre			DB					-								1-	1	24	0											Τ			
	James Gei			TE											1	15	5 0			\square														
	MikeTo			K														1												131	IT		10	
	Tim Avers		JR			1				1				1	1	E	5 1	1	1						1						1			
	Roy Sha	10001	JR	KK	7		+			1			1		1	-		1		\sum					-					423	भ		51	37
L	TEAM TOTALS			_		5 1790) 25	322	216	6	310	3	5 717	4894	216	3104	35	17	52	0	31	1043	24	209	0	23	393	0				55		426
	OPPONENT TO	TALS												L 2483					4	0		2260	11	74	b		1005							
		FIRS	T DOV		10 346 802 4 NS PENALTIE				_				SCORING		PUN	- · · ·		BLE RE	SLE RETURNS]			VIDUA	· · · ·				17 13 11 4 3 5 1 122 A-POINT RETURNS					
	Team Totals ^{Rush}		Per		Total	No		rds	No		Lost	Ē	Kick Re	Defensive X P eturns In	ts t S	af Had E		No	Yards		тр	Kick Ret Ptayer	urns			Att	Made		ceptions				Att.	Made
	OWN 102									-+-	0	F	Att M	ade Att	Made																			
	OWN 102 OPP 46	<u> 114</u> 7	$\frac{1}{1}$		227 33	73 56	54 4	10	<u>13</u> 20		8	+	-+-			· · ·	+			+														

1

•••

124									
Institution	atholic Univer	<u>rsity</u>		1997 RE	SULTS				
	OWN	OPP		ATTEND-		OWN	OPP		ATTEND-
OPPONEN	IT 263 SCORE	SCORE	OT SITE	ANCE	OPPONENT	221 SCORE	SCORE C	OT SITE	ANCE
1 Greensbo	<u>ro 49</u>		<u>A</u>	2713	7 FDU-Madise	on <u>51</u>	<u> 14 </u>	A	4000
2 Bridgewa		_0	A	1309	8 Hampden-S	ydney 40		<u> </u>	4822
<u>3 Randolph</u>	565 - <u>Macon</u> 34	_21	<u>A</u>	1400	9 Thiel 7	-1 <u>42</u>		<u> </u>	<u>859</u>
4 Dickinso	6	Н	2237	10 Albright	16 44	22	H	5270	
	239 & Marsh 35	21	Н	2567	11				
6 La Salle		21	A	5845	For site use H for hor		for poutral		
			<u> </u>			ne A loi away ano i			
				1997 LON					
				s rushing	and passing - 80				
				ld goals – 4	5 yards Forward-p	ass plays sho	uld show co	ombined	yardage of
Yards	isting passer first,	layer(s)	receiver	Opp	onent	Type of p	lav	S	cored?
i alus	Own p	ayer(a)		Obby	Alem	i ype oi p	nay		Corea
					IGLE-GAME HIGH				
			-		ne minimums show				
· · ·	TOTAL OFFENS	E	Tota	al	Playe	r		Oppone	ent
	Plays Yards	-							
	RUSHING	-							
	Rushes								
	Net yards PASSING	-							
	Attempts								
35	Completions	-							
	Yards	-			Jeff Clay		-		
	Touchdown passe RECEIVING	es _			Jeff Clay		Green	Iph-Mac	<u></u>
	Catches		17		Jeff Clay		La Sa		.011
	Yards	-			Jeff Clay		La Sa		
	Touchdown recep	otions _							
	RUNBACKS Interceptions (No	\ \							
	Punt-return yards					<u>.</u>	·		
	Kickoff-return yard				<u></u>				
	ALL-PURPOSE	_					·		
	Plays Yards	_							
400	Talus .	-							
	TOTAL OFFENS	E	1997 Ti Tota		E-GAME HIGHS	000	onent		
· · ·	Plays	C	Iou	21		Орре	Dhent		
750	Yards	-	759		La Salle				<u> </u>
	RUSHING	_							
	Rushes Net yards	-							
	PASSING	-					· · ·		
	Attempts								
	Completions	-							
	Yards								
7	Touchdown passe MISCELLANEOL	55 JS [–]		·					
	Total first downs								
25	Penalties	_			·				
10	Fumbles	-							
				CAREER L	EADERS				

List any players in the following categories who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Kevin Ricca						Plays 1,056	Yards 9 , 982
RUSHING (2,200 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Ya	irds	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Kevin Ricca	Years 1994-97	Games 38	Att 1,190	Comp 713	Int 56	Yards -9,469	TD 90
RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle ; Jeff Clay	position (WR SE FL	, TE WBRB)	Years 1994–97	Games 36 `	Catches 269	Yards 4,101	TD 44
PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5 avg)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 225 points) Jeff Clay		Years 1994-97	Games 36	TDs 44	PATs 1	FGs	Pts 266
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)		_	Years	Games	Att	Made	Long
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards)	Years (1994-97	Games 36		Recv In 4,101	t PR 219	KOR 261	Yards 4,627